ST Your School, Your Voice
SCHOOLS Student Satisfaction Survey Results

Discover a world of Opportuniy 2018 - 2019
District Summary

Student Satisfaction Survey Response Rates
District

| 2017 | 2018 | 2019

District District District
Response | Response | Response
Rate Rate Rate

Grade 3-5 Students 90.17% | 86.90% | 81.09%

Grade 3-5 Students Summary by Category

The grade 3-5 survey was scored on a 2-point scale with responses being Disagree / Agree.

2017 | 2018 | 2019

N Average N Average N Average District

Respones Dist % Pos Respones Dist % Pos Respones Dist % Pos 18to 19
Resp Resp Resp Change

Overall 18914 83.4% 18343 83.7% 16922 84.1% 0.4%
General 18765 80.1% 18186 79.2% 16786 78.6% -0.6%
Academics 18871 87.3% 18306 87.8% 16887 87.9% 0.1%
Safety 18721 85.2% 18161 85.3% 16737 85.9% 0.7%

Culture General 18802 77.5% 18240 78.2% 16810 79.0% 0.8%



Grade 3-5 Students by Item

2017 | 2018 | 2019
N Average N Average N Average District
Respones Dist % Respones Dist % Respones Dist % 181019
Pos Resp Pos Resp Pos Resp Change
I like going to school most days. 18765 80.1% 18186 79.2% 16786 78.6% -0.6%
oademics
My teacher is helping me learn more in reading. 18642 87.0% 18092 87.8% 16696 87.4% -0.5%
My teacher is helping me learn more in math. 18710 93.2% 18173 93.4% 16749 93.3% -0.1%
My teacher is helping me learn more in writing. 18586 87.5% 18055 87.5% 16641 87.0% -0.5%
My teacher cares about me. 18772 92.8% 18220 94.0% 16771 94.7% 0.7%
When | do my schoolwork my teacher tells me what | did well and 18748 83.2% 18173 83.2% 16752 84.1% 0.9%
what | need to improve.
Alot of times when | get home, an adult asks me about school and 18723 79.9% 18145 80.6% 16755 80.7% 0.0%
what | am learning.
Safety
| feel safe and not scared when | am in school. 18625 84.2% 18055 83.9% 16658 84.6% 0.8%
There is an adult at my school | can go to when | am worried or 18525 81.5% 18001 82.0% 16554 83.8% 1.9%
scared or have a problem.
Bullies and students who break the rules get into trouble. 18463 82.9% 17938 82.8% 16487 83.0% 0.1%
| know what the rules are at my school. 18485 96.5% 17975 96.4% 16563 96.9% 0.5%
My school is neat and if something is broken it gets fixed. 18395 80.9% 17872 81.2% 16427 81.3% 0.1%

Culture General

| feel comfortable at school and do not worry about teasing, name- 18693 62.0% 18132 63.1% 16688 63.9% 0.7%
calling or kids being mean to me.

Students at my school treat each other nicely. 18563 53.9% 18008 54.0% 16584 56.1% 2.1%
| am taught to respect other people who are different from me. 18641 95.8% 18086 95.7% 16669 96.2% 0.5%
Adults at school treat me fairly and with respect. 18609 86.2% 18062 87.2% 16644 88.1% 0.9%
Sometimes the principal visits my classroom to see what we are 18641 89.8% 18075 90.7% 16683 90.5% -0.2%

learning.
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District Summary

Student Satisfaction Survey Response Rates
District

| 2017 | 2018 | 2019

District District District
Response | Response | Response
Rate Rate Rate

Grade 6-8 Students 82.79% | 82.12% | 74.92%

Grade 6-8 Students Summary by Category

The grade 6-8 survey was scored on a 4-point scale with responses being Strongly Disagree / Disagree / Agree / Strongly Agree

2017 | 2018 | 2019
N Average N Average N Average District
Respones Dist % Pos Respones Dist % Pos Respones Dist % Pos 18to 19
Resp Resp Resp Change
Overall 15482 84.4% 15410 85.0% 14519 84.7% -0.3%
General 15464 81.4% 15393 80.6% 14492 79.6% -1.1%
Academics 15463 87.4% 15378 87.4% 14491 87.2% -0.2%
Discipline 15364 80.9% 15286 82.0% 14399 81.4% -0.5%
Culture General 15350 82.2% 15243 83.5% 14373 83.8% 0.2%
Culture Classroom 15270 86.9% 15166 87.5% 14302 88.1% 0.6%
Family 15275 86.5% 15185 86.7% 14304 86.3% -0.4%
Safety 15379 81.2% 15277 82.2% 14419 81.5% -0.7%

Future 15340 90.1% 15251 90.7% 14376 90.1% -0.6%



Grade 6-8 Students by Item

2017 | 2018 | 2019
N Average N Average N Average District
Respones Dist % Respones Dist % Respones Dist % 181019
Pos Resp Pos Resp Pos Resp Change
| enjoy going to school. 15459 71.8% 15388 70.1% 14485 67.7% -2.4%
| am getting a good education at my school. 15391 91.1% 15320 91.2% 14419 91.5% 0.3%
| understand what | need to do to learn and make progress in my 15360 92.5% 15281 92.1% 14398 92.5% 0.4%
classes.
My English class was valuable and increased my knowledge in that 15396 87.6% 15297 88.2% 14405 88.1% -0.1%
subject.
My Math class was valuable and increased my knowledge in that 15391 87.0% 15310 87.0% 14419 87.7% 0.8%
subject.
My Science class was valuable and increased my knowledge in that 15401 86.2% 15308 86.3% 14434 83.3% -3.0%
subject.
My Social Science class was valuable and increased my knowledge 15353 86.5% 15285 86.7% 14419 87.5% 0.8%
in that subject.
My Elective class was valuable and increased my knowledge in that 15285 84.6% 15218 84.8% 14332 84.0% -0.7%
subject.
I had all the books and materials | needed for my core and elective 15344 88.2% 15251 87.9% 14363 88.0% 0.1%
classes.
My school resources (computer labs, library, etc.) are useful to me. 15345 89.3% 15268 89.5% 14385 90.1% 0.6%
Time in class is usually spent on learning. 15315 89.0% 15248 89.3% 14336 90.3% 1.0%
My homework is valuable and relates to what | learn in class. 15317 82.1% 15210 81.2% 14290 79.3% -1.9%
The more | attend my classes, the more | learn. 15311 88.7% 15233 88.3% 14372 88.0% -0.3%
There are consequences for bullies or people who harass others. 15286 75.2% 15234 76.5% 14330 75.5% -1.1%
There are consequences for students who break the rules. 15322 85.2% 15211 85.6% 14347 85.1% -0.4%
I know the rules at my school. 15314 93.8% 15210 94.2% 14339 94.0% -0.2%
Discipline for those who break the rules is consistent and fair. 15242 69.3% 15114 71.5% 14257 71.1% -0.4%

Culture General
The atmosphere at my school supports student learning. 15233 84.3% 15085 85.6% 14251 85.5% -0.1%



Most of the students at this school treat me with respect.

Most of the adults who work at the school treat me with respect.
My school teaches me to respect people of all backgrounds
(religion, race, language, sexual orientation).

The principal or assistant principal(s) occasionally visit my classes.

If I have a problem or concern there is at least one adult in the
school | feel comfortable talking to.
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Culture Classroom

Teachers give me useful feedback on the work | do.

Most of my teachers care about how | am doing in their class.
Most of my teachers encourage me to do my best.

An adult at my school is available when | need help with my

schoolwork.
Family
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Someone at home (parent/guardian) asks me about what | am
learning at school.

My school encourages my family to be involved.

My family believes that my education will make me more
successful in the future.
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Safety

My school is clean and well maintained.

| feel safe in my school's classrooms.

| feel safe in my school's bathrooms.

| feel safe in my school's hallways.

| feel safe in my school's cafeteria.

| feel safe outside my school.

If | felt my safety or the safety of others was threatened, there is at

least one adult in the school | could go to.
| feel safe when adults are not around.
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Future

Trying my hardest in school now will make me more successful in
the future.
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My school is doing a good job preparing me for high school. 15326 85.4% 15228 86.7% 14348 86.6% -0.1%
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District Summary

Student Satisfaction Survey Response Rates
District

| 2017 | 2018 | 2019

District District District
Response | Response | Response
Rate Rate Rate

Grade 9-12 Students 68.78% | 69.20% | 63.66%

Grade 9-12 Students Summary by Category

The grade 9-12 survey was scored on a 4-point scale with responses being Strongly Disagree / Disagree / Agree / Strongly Agree

2017 | 2018 | 2019

N Average N Average N Average District

Respones Dist % Pos Respones Dist % Pos Respones Dist % Pos 18to 19
Resp Resp Resp Change

Overall 14917 89.1% 15653 88.8% 14821 88.8% 0.0%
General 14417 85.7% 15630 84.2% 14797 83.5% -0.7%
Academics 14906 90.0% 15636 89.3% 14808 89.5% 0.2%
Discipline 14847 83.1% 15576 83.0% 14762 83.0% 0.0%
Culture General 14841 87.8% 15562 88.1% 14746 88.7% 0.7%
Culture Classroom 14816 91.6% 15561 91.7% 14739 92.2% 0.5%
Family 14314 86.9% 15527 87.5% 14714 87.4% -0.1%
Safety 14865 89.9% 15591 89.1% 14786 88.4% -0.8%

Future 14849 93.5% 15577 93.6% 14778 93.6% 0.0%



Grade 9-12 Students by Item

2017 | 2018 | 2019
N Average N Average N Average District
Respones Dist % Respones Dist % Respones Dist % 181019
Pos Resp Pos Resp Pos Resp Change
| enjoy going to school. 14415 78.3% 15618 75.5% 14774 74.3% -1.2%
| am getting a good education at my school. 14383 93.1% 15592 92.9% 14765 92.7% -0.2%
| understand what | need to do to learn and make progress in most 14395 94.9% 15609 94.1% 14786 94.3% 0.2%
of my classes.
My English class was valuable and increased my knowledge in that 14392 87.8% 15602 87.8% 14774 87.1% -0.8%
subject.
My Math class was valuable and increased my knowledge in that 14382 87.2% 15591 85.3% 14783 87.4% 2.2%
subject.
My Science class was valuable and increased my knowledge in that 14357 89.3% 15552 88.6% 14758 87.7% -0.9%
subject.
My Social Studies class was valuable and increased my knowledge 14345 91.3% 15555 90.2% 14752 89.7% -0.5%
in that subject.
My Elective class was valuable and increased my knowledge in that 14322 90.3% 15530 90.0% 14758 89.9% -0.1%
subject.
I had all the books and materials | needed for my core and elective 14833 92.0% 15561 92.1% 14769 93.1% 1.0%
classes.
My school resources (computer labs, library, etc.) are useful to me. 14841 88.9% 15555 88.9% 14757 90.1% 1.2%
Time in class is usually spent on learning. 14818 93.8% 15531 92.9% 14718 93.1% 0.2%
My homework is valuable and relates to what | learn in class. 14797 83.9% 15523 82.5% 14726 81.9% -0.6%
The more | attend my classes, the more | learn. 14811 91.2% 15539 90.0% 14739 90.5% 0.5%
There are consequences for bullies or people who harass others. 14786 79.1% 15530 79.8% 14724 78.7% -1.0%
There are consequences for students who break the rules. 14814 84.2% 15524 84.1% 14732 84.6% 0.5%
I know the rules at my school. 14772 94.0% 15510 93.6% 14696 94.2% 0.6%
Discipline for those who break the rules is consistent and fair. 14792 75.0% 15523 74.6% 14704 74.6% 0.0%

Culture General
The atmosphere at my school supports student learning. 14798 90.6% 15526 90.6% 14708 90.4% -0.1%



Most of the students at this school treat me with respect. 14810 88.7% 15506 88.8% 14694 90.1% 1.3%

Most of the adults who work at the school treat me with respect. 14796 92.0% 15510 92.3% 14697 93.2% 0.9%
My school teaches me to respect people of all backgrounds 14806 92.8% 15519 93.3% 14717 93.7% 0.4%
(religion, race, language, sexual orientation).

The principal or assistant principal(s) occasionally visit my classes. 14779 76.3% 15507 77.7% 14704 77.7% 0.0%
If I have a problem or concern there is at least one adult in the 14778 86.4% 15515 85.7% 14707 87.2% 1.5%

school | feel comfortable talking to.
Culture Classroom

Teachers give me useful feedback on the work | do. 14754 90.1% 15480 90.2% 14683 90.5% 0.2%
Most of my teachers care about how | am doing in their class. 14319 91.2% 15533 91.1% 14703 91.8% 0.7%
Most of my teachers encourage me to do my best. 14300 93.7% 15518 93.8% 14698 94.4% 0.6%
An adult at my school is available when | need help with my 14306 91.4% 15520 91.7% 14701 92.1% 0.4%
schoolwork.

Someone at home (parent/guardian) asks me about what | am 14294 83.9% 15516 84.6% 14698 84.3% -0.2%
learning at school.

My school encourages my family to be involved. 14265 79.7% 15484 80.6% 14674 80.8% 0.1%
My family believes that my education will make me more 14286 97.2% 15496 97.3% 14685 97.2% -0.1%
successful in the future.

Safety

My school is clean and well maintained. 14258 78.1% 15496 78.9% 14672 81.0% 2.1%
| feel safe in the school's classrooms. 14213 93.2% 15448 91.0% 14641 88.6% -2.5%
| feel safe in the school's bathrooms. 14834 89.6% 15559 88.3% 14757 87.5% -0.8%
| feel safe in the school's cafeteria. 14818 92.3% 15518 91.8% 14733 90.2% -1.6%
| feel safe outside of the school. 14801 93.4% 15518 93.2% 14728 92.5% -0.8%
If | felt my safety or the safety of others was threatened, there is at 14831 91.3% 15559 90.7% 14758 90.5% -0.1%
least one adult in the school | could go to.

| feel safe in school when adults are not around. 14833 91.0% 15562 90.1% 14756 88.2% -1.8%

Future
My school is preparing me for the college or career of my choice. 14820 89.8% 15547 90.0% 14743 89.5% -0.5%

My school encourages me to go to college. 14787 95.7% 15502 95.9% 14722 96.0% 0.1%



My school provides me with information if | have questions about 14816 91.5% 15544 91.8% 14755 92.3% 0.5%
the college or career of my choice.
Graduating from high school will make me more successful in the 14762 97.2% 15499 96.8% 14731 96.5% -0.3%

future.



